11-22-2004



A COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket Number 20041203-US-DP

102886895

1	.0	ic floridable commissioner of fatorite and fladering	arto. I loado lodora trio attadrioa driginal abbigrimont dobament.
		Name of all Party(ies) conveying an rest: 1. Donald A. Brown	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Xerox Corporation
		James B. Smith Hidetoshi Kimura	800 Long Ridge Road
		Shu Watanabe	P.O. Box 1600
			Stamford, CT 06904-1600
	Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? Yes X No	O Additional name(s) and address(es)attached? Yes No
	3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment Execution Date(s):
1	į	Assignment Merger	1-4. November 10, 2004
1		Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
		Other	Title:
1			HOUSING FOR A USER INTERFACE OF AN IMAGE PROCESSING OFFICE MACHINE
ļ			7 110 5 2 5 5 11 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ļ			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with a new a	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	l		5 5
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ļ	29/213,164	
]		
			tional numbers attached? Yes No
	5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	otal number of applications and patents involved = 1
		should be mailed:	
	•	Patent Documentation Center 7. T	otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		Xerox Corporation 100 Clinton Avenue South	Enclosed
		Xerox Square 20th Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
		Rochester, NY 14644	
		CUSTOMER NUMBER: 25453 8. [Deposit Account Number: 24-0025
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			JSE THIS SPACE
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoid true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	1	Name of Person Signing	Tallam I Worth
		Tallam I. Nguti	Signature Signature
		Navarahar 14,0004	
		Date November 11, 2004	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1 Rev 09/2003

11/19/2004 GTON11

00000182 240025 29213164

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015992 FRAME: 0605

From-IDHI EAST

+01-716-427-3072

T-252 P.02

F-058

Attorney Docket NO. 20041203-US-DP

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned,

Donald A. Brown and James B. Smith (both of Xerox Corporation), and Hidetoshi Kimura and Shu Watanabe (of Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd.)

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on (September 14, 2004), Serial No. 29/213,164, and is entitled:

HOUSING FOR A USER INTERFACE OF AN IMAGE PROCESSING OFFICE MACHINE

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., a corporation having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, respectively, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application with respect to the United States and the Xerox Territory including Europe to Xerox Corporation; and with respect to Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory to Fuji Xerox Cormpany, Ltd., and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and the Xerox Territory to Xerox; and in Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory to Fuji Xerox, and au rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., hereinafter referred to as Assignees, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in Xerox's name, in the United States and the Xerox Territory, and in Fuji Xerox's name in Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> Return address: Xerox Patent Department Xerox Square 20A Rochester, New York 14644

PATENT REEL: 015992 FRAME: 0606

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 20041203-US-DP

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned,

Donald A. Brown and James B. Smith (both of Xerox Corporation), and Hidetoshi Kimura and Shu Watanabe (of Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd.)

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on (September 14, 2004), Serial No. 29/213.164, and is ontitled:

HOUSING FOR A USER INTERFACE OF AN IMAGE PROCESSING OFFICE MACHINE

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., a corporation having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, respectively, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application with respect to the United States and the Xerox Territory including Europe to Xerox Corporation: and with respect to Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory to Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd., and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, relasues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and the Xerox Territory to Xerox; and in Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory to Fuji Xerox, and au rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties:

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., hereinafter referred to as Assignees, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinefter referred to as said invention, in Xerox's name. In the United States and the Xerox Territory, and in Fuji Xerox's name in Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful coths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignees. their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Donald A. Brown: Xarox Corporation James B. Smith: Xerox Corporation Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set OUR signatures on the dates indicated below.

Roturn address: Xcrox Potent Department Xerox Square 20A

Rochester, New York 14844

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015992 FRAME: 0607